
2020 GHSA GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS 7A GIRLS

Host School: Tift Co. H.S. Host School: Colquitt Co. H.S.

GHSA Host Rep: Marc Beach (marc.beach@tiftschools.com) GHSA Host Rep: Shannon Hall (shannon.hall@colquitt.k12.ga.us)

Host Rep Cell: 386-852-7877 Host Rep Cell: 229-589-1191

Course: Springhill CC Course: Sunset CC

Course Pro: Kris Mahoney Course Pro: Bob Windom

Contact Information: 229-382-6745 Contact Information: 229-890-5555

BOYS 6A GIRLS

Host School: Gainesville Host School: Gainesville

GHSA Host Rep: Kevin Brown (kjbrownie@bellsouth.net) GHSA Host Rep: Kevin Brown (kjbrownie@bellsouth.net)

Host Rep Cell: 770-530-2392 Host Rep Cell: 770-842-7545

Course: Chattahoochee GC Course: Chestatee GC

Course Pro: Roger Hogan Course Pro: Todd Gilchrist

Contact Information: 770-532-0066 Contact Information: 706-216-7336

BOYS 5A GIRLS

Host School: Statesboro H.S. Host School: Statesboro H.S.

GHSA Host Rep: Patrick Hill (phill@bullochschools.org) GHSA Host Rep: Patrick Hill (phill@bullochschools.org)

Host Rep Cell: 912-536-0969 Host Rep Cell: 912-536-0969

Course: Georgia Southern University Course Course: Georgia Southern University Course

Course Pro: Martin Olsson Course Pro: Martin Olsson

Contact Information: 912-478-4653 Contact Information: 912-478-4653

BOYS 4A GIRLS

Host School: Richmond Academy Host School: Richmond Academy

GHSA Host Rep: John Loebl (loebljo@boe.richmond.k12.ga.us) GHSA Host Rep: John Loebl (loebljo@boe.richmond.k12.ga.us)

Host Rep Cell: 706-667-8778 Host Rep Cell: 706-667-8778

Course: Forest Hills Golf Club Course: Waynesboro Country Club

Course Pro: Dan Elliot Course Pro: Scott Allen

Contact Information: 706-733-0001 Contact Information: 706-592-222



BOYS 3A GIRLS

Host School: Westminster Host School: Westminster

GHSA Host Rep: Tim Downes (timdownes@wesstminster.net) GHSA Host Rep: Tim Downes (timdownes@wesstminster.net)

Host Rep Cell: 404-354-4562 Host Rep Cell: 404-354-4562

Course: Cateechee GC Course: Arrowhead Pointe

Course Pro: Shannon Howell Course Pro: Barry Johnson

Contact Information: 706-856-3323 Contact Information: 706-213-2045

BOYS 2A GIRLS

Host School: Metter H.S. Host School: St. Vincents Academy

GHSA Host Rep: Dawn Wise (dawn.wise@dnr.ga.gov) GHSA Host Rep: Karye Moreau (karye.moreau@svaga.net)

Host Rep Cell: 912-246-8332 Host Rep Cell: 912-657-8607

Course: Willow Lake Country Club Course: Savannah Country Club

Course Pro: Gregg Wolff Course Pro: Michael Assey

Contact Information: 912-246-8332 Contact Information: 912-897-1615

BOYS A Public GIRLS

Host School: Lake Oconee Academy Host School: Lake Oconee Academy

GHSA Host Rep: Josh Martz (josh.martz@lakeoconeeacademy.org) GHSA Host Rep: Josh Martz (josh.martz@lakeoconeeacademy.org)

Host Rep Cell: 706-347-1419 Host Rep Cell: 706-347-1419

Course: The National Course @ Reynolds Course: The National Course @ Reynolds

Course Pro: Ian Milhouse Course Pro: Ian Milhouse

Contact Information: 706-467-1142 Contact Information: 706-467-1142

BOYS A Private GIRLS

Host School: Darlington Host School: Darlington

GHSA Host Rep: Jared Willerson (jwillerson@darlingtonschools.org) GHSA Host Rep: Jared Willerson (jwillerson@darlingtonschools.org)

Host Rep Cell: 423-619-1398 Host Rep Cell: 706-217-5577

Course: Course: 

Course Pro:  Course Pro:  

Contact Information: Contact Information: 


